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NOTICE

99, e-mail: controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np

Date: June 9, 2024

The following candidates of Master of Engineering (M.E.) in Structural Engineering are declared

to have completed all course requirements of M.E. Level as per the rules and regulations passed
by the Academic Council of the University.

Registration No.

016006-13
030632-21
030633-21
030637-21

030640-21

i

Name of the students

GIRIRAJIV

ARYAL MANISH
BASHYAL JHABINDRA
NEPAL RABINDRA RAJ

SUBEDI IRADA

Prof. R Prasad Ghimire, Ph. D.
Controller of Examinations



