

KATHMANDU UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Dhulikhel, P.O. Box 6250, Kathamandu, Nepal

Tel: (011) 661399, Fax: 977-11-663199, e-mail: controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np



Date: June 9, 2024

The following candidates of Master of Engineering (M.E.) in Structural Engineering are declared to have completed all course requirements of M.E. Level as per the rules and regulations passed by the Academic Council of the University.

Registration No.	Name of the students
016006-13	GIRI RAJIV
030632-21	ARYAL MANISH
030633-21	BASHYAL JHABINDRA
030637-21	NEPAL RABINDRA RAJ
030640-21	SUBEDI IRADA

Prof. Ram Prasad Ghimire, Ph. D.

Controller of Examinations